

PRESS RELEASE

INTRALOT, Inc. signs 5-year extension with the Wyoming Lottery

April 6, 2022

INTRALOT is pleased to announce that its U.S. subsidiary, INTRALOT, Inc., has signed a 5-year extension of its contract with the Wyoming Lottery Corporation. INTRALOT, Inc. will continue to provide its lottery operating system and services for the operation of the Wyoming Lottery through August of 2029.

With close collaboration with the Wyoming Lottery Corporation since the launch of WyoLotto in 2014, INTRALOT, Inc. continues to assist the Wyoming Lottery with the expansion of their game portfolio while adding their most recent draw game, 2by2[®], in March of 2021. Due to the continued growth of their game portfolio and partnership with INTRALOT, Inc., Wyoming Lottery Corporation was able to transfer over \$25 million USD to the State of Wyoming in just five years.

Jon Clontz, the CEO of Wyoming Lottery Corporation expressed, "We take our responsibilities seriously at the Wyoming Lottery Corporation. Our selection of a gaming vendor is of extreme importance and is at the very core of our operations. We are honored to extend our relationship with INTRALOT, Inc., and continue to rely on our mutually beneficial, trusting, and high-performing partnership."

"We are grateful to the Wyoming Lottery for their trust and long-standing partnership, and we look forward to continuing to create value and drive their growth through our state-ofthe-art technology and advanced quality of services," said Byron Boothe, CEO of INTRALOT, Inc. "We look forward to our continued partnership and assisting in generating revenue for the great State of Wyoming."

About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a publicly listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 41 regulated jurisdictions worldwide. With a global workforce of approximately 3,400 employees in 2020, INTRALOT is committed to redefine innovation and quality of services in the lottery and gaming sector, while supporting operators in raising funds for good causes. Uniquely positioned to deliver state-of-the-art technology across geographies, the company has developed an advanced ecosystem that serves all verticals enabling the digital transformation of gaming operators and offering players an unparalleled gaming experience. INTRALOT has been awarded the prestigious Responsible Gaming Framework certification by the World Lottery Association and is certified under the WLA Security Control Standard. Visit us at <u>www.intralot.com</u>.

For more info: INTRALOT Press Office, Ph.: +30 2106156000, email: press_office@intralot.com

About WY LOTTERY

Since its inception in 2014, the <u>WY Lottery</u> has paid more than \$95 million to their winners and transferred more than \$25 million to the State Treasurer who disperses it to towns and counties.